1
V2.0e
The POE-S48V2, IEEE 802.3af compatible, Power
over Ethernet Injector provides DC 48V over
Ethernet cables. Unlike existing Power over
Ethernet Injectors, the POE-S48V2 provides
10/100Mbps Fast Ethernet connection ability.
The POE-S48V2 Power over Ethernet (POE) adapter
is designed to supply operational power to wireless
LAN devices such as PoE access point bridges,
routers, and surveillance cameras. With Power
over Ethernet devices installed, the system
administrator only has to use a single RJ-45
Ethernet cable to carry both power and data to
each device. Some additional benefits of
POE-S48V2 include cost saving, convenience in
network planning, and higher reliability.
POE-S48V2
PoE Series - 15.4Watt 10/100M
PoE Injector
 EAN Code : 4712757151565
2
V2.0e
Features
 Complying IEEE 802.3 10Base-T, IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX,
 Max Power : 15.4Watt Class 3 POE
 Supports PoE Powered Device (PD ) classification identify
 Over Current Protection for currents over 15.4Watt
 Supports Diagnostic LED
Specifications
Output Voltage 48V
Output Rating  0.4A
Input Voltage AC 100~240V, 50-60Hz
Ethernet Cable Connector RJ-45
Data PIN 1/2 & 3/6
Power PIN 4/5+ & 7/8
Port Data in:1 埠 RJ-45 connectors for 10/100BASE-TX
PWR+Data out: 1 埠 RJ-45 connectors for 10/100BASE-TX
Network Media 10BASE –T: UTP Cat. 3 or up,
100BASE-TX : UTP Cat. 5 or up
Network Data Transfer Rate 10/100Mbps (Half-duplex)
20/200Mbps (Full-duplex)
PoE  Up to 15.4W PoE Over Current Protection
Diagnostic LEDs Power unit x1 : AC power in(Red) , General powered (Green)
Operating Temperature 0 – 55˚C
3
V2.0e
Storage Temperature -20 °75° C
Operating Humidity  10% to 90% non-condensing
Storage Humidity 5% to 90% non-condensing
Dimension ( W x H x D ) 136 x 65.5 x 35mm
Case of material ABS 94V-0
Weight  130g
EMI FCC ,CE, RoHs compatible
        Package Content
POE-S48V2 Main Unit x 1
Power Cord  x 1
Warranty Card x 1